
Model Publication 2018

Single Contract 

or Framework
Winning Contractor & Legal Address Value of 

Contract (ex vat)

Type of Contract Contract Award 

Date

 Duration of 

the Contract in 

Months 

Brief Description of Contract

Framework Talent Pool Ltd

2 Railway Terrace

Naas

Co. Kildare

Fitzen Consultancy & Training Ltd

T/A The Discovery Partnership

Liosban

Model Farm Road

Cork

Rockhouse Consultance & Training Ltd

T/A mybusiness.ie

23 Ballincurrig Park

Douglas Road

Cork

Business IQ

37 North Main Street

Skibereen

Co. Cork

May Day Marketing Ltd

T/A May Day Management Consultants

5 Fearnog

Shannon

Co. Clare

Circa €200,000 Services 18/01/2018 24 Invitation to Tender for LEO Cork City Training 

Courses/Programmes 2018/2019

Consult Discovery Ltd

T/A The Discovery Partnership

Liosban

Model Farm Road, Cork

Be Dynamic Digital Marketing

T/A Be Dynamic

14 Lios Dubhaile

Dualla

Cashel, Co. Tipperary

James Burke & Associates

Unit 7, Hilltop Shopping Centre

Raheny Road, Dublin 5

HR Busines Solution

T/A The HR Suite

PIer 17

Dingle Road

Tralee, Co. Kerry

1



Single Daktronics Ireland Co Ltd

Deerpark Industrial Estate

Ennistymon

Co. Clare

€246,415 Works 06/02/2018 N/A Cork City VMS - Supply, Installation and Commissioning

Single Reclamos Penalver SL 

Parque Industrial Tactica

Calle 2B Numero 10

46980 Paterna

Spain

2018: €23,485 Supplies 12/01/2018 N/A Supply of shirts for 2018 Cork City Marathon

Single Conack Ltd

Head Office

Unit 2

Crossagalla Enterprise Centre

Ballysimon Road

€11,276,576 Works 16/04/2018 21 Deanrock Construction Works:   65 Housing Units & 1 

Community Facility and associated works

Single JD Buckley Construction Ltd

Kilmeedy

Milstreet

Co. Cork

€151,511 Works 28/03/2018 5 Works at CCC Depot at Half Moon Lane

Single JD Buckley Construction Ltd

Kilmeedy

Milstreet

Co. Cork

€310,647 Works 28/03/2018 5 Works at CCC Depot at Albert Street

Single Hayes Cabin Ltd

Castlefreke

Clonakilty

Co. Cork

€24,000 Services 22/01/2018 1 Tender for provision of Barriers - Cork St. Patrick's Day Parade 

2018 

Single AOC Commericals Ltd

Castlefreke

Clonakilty

Co. Cork

€199,281 Services 17/02/2018 21 Fleet Servicing, Inspection and CVRT (Vehicle Maintenance)

Framework

(Mini 

Competition)

Sorensen Civil Engineering Ltd

Forge Hill Cross

Kinsale Road

Cork

€108,894.37 Works 09/03/2018 N/a Cork City VMS - Civil Works Contract

(Carry out civil engineering works to enable the installation of 

VMS as per requirements of the specification included in the 

contract)

Single MPM Specialist Vehicles Ltd

30 Ballygowan Road

Hillsborough

Co Down

BT26 6HX

€29,000.00 Supplies 20/02/2018 N/a Supply of Second hand Class B Fire Appliance

2



Single RPS Consulting Engineers Limited

Innishmore

Ballincollig

Co Cork

€52,155.00 Services 02/05/2018 3 Engineering Services for Repair and Rehabilitation of Daly's 

Bridge

Single Cumnor Construction Ltd

Stoneview

Blarney

Co Cork

€415,025.00 Works 09/07/2018 4 Bishopstown Park Playground - Murphys Farm

Single Cumnor Construction Limited

Stoneview

Blarney

Co Cork

€509,000.00 Works 31/05/2018 4 Rehabilitation of St Patrick's Bridge

Single Idaso Ltd

The National Science Park

Dublin Road

Mullingar, N91, TX80

€37,480.00 Services 07.03.2018 12 Cork City Pedestrian Counts 2018

Single ARUP

1 Albert Quay

Cork

€592,000.00 Services 26.07.2018 36 Procurement of a consultant to carry out the options report, 

preliminary design and part 8 process, detailed design, contract 

award, PSDP and Employers Respresentative role for 

McCurtain Street Public Transport Improvement Scheme

3



Single FW 

(Restricted)
JD Buckley Construction Group

Kilmeedy

Millstreet

Co Cork

€125,023.34 Works 01/03/2018 4 HM0032-51: Void Recovery - 12 Sydney Place

Single Tony Kirwan Civil Engineering Contractors Ltd

Ballybrack

Kilnacthomas

Co Waterford

€431,140.63 Works 20/06/2018 2 Relocation of Playing Pitch and Access Road at Brian Dillons 

GAA Club, Tank Field, Montenotte, Cork City.

Single Works awarded in 3 lots

Glenamoy & Clashduv Park:

Browne Bros Site Service

Loughlee

Carrigadrohid

Co. Cork

Bridevalley Park:

Kompar Ireland Ltd

Galway Technology Centre

Marine Business Park

Galway

Glenamoy Park

€31,180

Clashduv Park

€25,078

Bridevalley Park

€6,520

Works May-18 1 Playground Refurbishment Works

Single Little Bridge Flowers Ltd

Richardstown

Doneraile

Co Cork

€26,041.40 Supplies 18/05/2018 5 Spring Bedding Plants 2018/2019

Single FW 

(Restricted)
C & S Construction Services

Bakers Road

Cork

€264,750.00 Works 23/05/2018 1 HM0032-52: Minor Housing Adaptation Works 2018 (1)

Mini 

Competition 

(Framework)

MHL Consulting Engineers

Carraig Mór House

10 High Street

Douglas Road

Cork

€31,676.00 Services 23/04/2018 11 Upgrade of Junction at Intersection of St Mary's Health Campus 

& Baker's Road 

Single Datapac

Quarrypark

Enniscorthy

Co Wexford

Y21 DW60

€204,930.00 Services 07/02/2018 60 Provision of Managed Print Services for Cork City Council 2018-

2021

Single Jacobs Engineering Ireland Ltd

Mahon Industrial Estate

Blackrock

Cork

T12 HY34

€126,668.00 Services 13/07/2018 12 Cork Docklands Area-Based Transport Assessment 

4



Single Orona MidWestern Lifts Ltd

Corcanree Business Park

Dock Road

Limerick

€108,451.50 Services 28/05/2018 48 Provision for Lift Maintenance Services

Single Glassco Recycling Ltd

Unit 4 Obserstown Industrial Park,

 Caragh Road,

 Naas,

 Co. Kildare

€24,000 +€25 

per tonne

Services 25/05/2018 48 Provision & Servicing of Glass Collection Banks at Cork City 

Council Bring Sites

Framework Awarded to 5 Contractors:

Complete Highway Maintenance

Unit 28 Second Ave

Cookstown Ind Estate

Tallaght

Dublin 24.

Complete Weed Control Ltd,

Booleynavoughran

Bunclody

Enniscorthy

Co Wexford.

Munster Weed Control Ltd

Monaparson

Mourneabbey

Mallow

Co Cork.

Spray Clear Environmental

Unit 14B Stadium Business Park

Balltycoolin Road

Dublin 11

Weed Control Ltd

Puckane

Kinsale

Co Cork

€63,802.51 Services 21/05/2018 7 Weed Spraying Works on Public Roads including Footpaths 

2018

Single Cork Recycling Ltd

Lehenaghmore

Togher

Cork

€80,000.00 Services 10/05/2018 12 Processing & disposal of Roads Construction & Demolition 

Waste originating from Cork City Council Roads Maintenance 

Division

5



Single Cumnor Construction Ltd

Stoneview

Blarney

Co Cork

€164,580.00 Works 19/06/2018 5 St Vincent's Bridge Rehabilitation Project

Single Holden Plant Rentals Ltd

Mullinavat

Co. Kilkenny

€39,950.00 Supplies 26/07/2018 0 Supply of a 5m3 Demountable Salt Spreader with pre wet 

capability

Single Lagan Asphalt Ltd

Rosemount Business Park

Ballycoolin Road

Dublin 11

€5,199,342.48 Services 26/07/2018 34 Resurfacing Cork City 2018

Framework

(Mini 

Competition)

NRS Group (Noel O'Regan & Sons) Ltd

Ishlawn

Ballaghaderreen

Co Roscommon

€537,000.00 Works 15/10/2018 4 Tramore Valley Park

Single RYCA Contracts

Bottlehill

Burnfort

Mallow

Co Cork

€69,436.25 Works 19/07/2018 5 College Road, Cork, Road Drainage Improvement 

Single Priority Geotechnical Ltd

Unit 12, Owenacurra Business Park

Midleton

Co. Cork

€55,436.20 Services 31.10.2018 11 Docklands to City Centre Road Network Improvement Scheme - 

Ground Investigation

Single Deermount Construction Ltd

Clodagh,

Crookstown,

Co. Cork

€1,339,729.40 Works 27/11/2018 9 mths St. Johns Well, Infill, Cork (Construction of 6 Housing Units)

Single McGinty O'Shea Ltd.

Sarsfield Court Industrial Estate

Sarsfield Court

Glanmire

Co. Cork

€400,000.00 Works 24/08/2018 6 mths approx Centre Park Road Footway Contract 2018

Single Triangle Production Ltd

Unit K4

Marina Commercial Park

Centre Park Road

Cork

€80,000.00 Services 22/08/2018 4 GLOW - A Cork christmas celebration 2018 Artistic Director & 

Production Manager/Team for the development of a site 

specific outdoor festive production @ Bishop Lucey Park

6



Single Kilgobbin Castle Holdings Ltd. 

T/a Insulex

Kilgobbin

Ballinadee

Bandon 

Co. Cork

€227,701.00 Works Sep-18 2 - 3 mths HM0032-53: Minor Housing Adaptation Works 2018 (2)

Single RH Site Maintenance Ltd.

U7a Watergrasshill Business Park

Cork

€28.,830 Works 27/09/2018 84 caldendar days HM0032-54: Voids Recovery 2018 DMCG1

Single Carroll Textureblast Ltd

Dalton House

Bawn Street

Stokestown

Co. Roscommon

€71,290.50 Works 07/11/2018 1.5 mths Cork City Council Retexturing Works 2018 - N20 & N22

Single Xtreme Funfair Ltd

Mounthanover

Duleek

Co Meath

€20,000 to CCC Services 04/10/2018 1 Provision of a large scale Ferris Wheel and Funfair element as 

part of GLOW and Christmas Period

Single Cork Simon Community

St Nicholas House

Cove Street

Cork

€600,000.00 Services Jan-19 36 Collaborative Management of Housing First Cork City 

Single Irish Grass Machinery

39 Rosemount Business Park

Blanchardstown

Dublin 11

€35,849.00 Supplies 28/11/2018 0 Purchase of a 5m3 Demountable Salt Spreader

Single Little Bridge Flowers Ltd

Richardstown

Doneraile

Co Cork

€57,300.00 Supplies 01/11/2018 3 Supply and Delivery of Summer Bedding 2019

Single AOS Security Management Solutions Ltd

Ground Floor, 

Kinvarna House, 

Dublin Hill, 

Cork 

€30,879.76 Services 14.11.18 2 Tender for the provision of Event Steward and Security services 

for GLOW 2018 

Single Mirador Media Ltd

Complex 5 Unit 6

Riverstown Business Park

Tramore

Co. Waterford

€45,000.00 Services 20.12.18 6 Design, Construction & Installation of Mutlimedia 

Interpretation Works at Old Cork Waterworks Experience

7



Single Smallworld Ltd

PO Box 747,

Belfast,

BT9 5ES

€48,875.00 Services 28/12/2018 6 Event Management Services for SeaFest Maritime Festival 

2019

Single Springboard PR & Marketing

15 South Terrace,

Cork

€35,076.00 Services 25/01/2019 6 Tender for SeaFest Festival PR, Marketing and Sponsorship 

Services

Single Tall Order Structures Ltd.

Unit 9, 

2nd Floor

Keypoint Business Park

Ballycoolin

Blanchardstown

Dublin 11

€28,000 aprrox Services 25/01/2019 2 Tender for the provision of barrier services for the Cork St. 

Patrick’s Day Parade and other Cork City Civic events

Single Contract 

with reserve 

panel

Envirobead Limited

IDA Business & Technology Park

Quartertown

Mallow

Co. Cork P51 HE9X

€2 million Works March 2019 2 years/24 monthsRoofline Term Maintenance and Repair Contract

Single Kilgobbin Castle Holdings Ltd. T/a Insulex

Kilgobbin

Ballinadee

Bandon

C.o. Cork

€509,488.00 Works 05/04/2019 120 days HM0032-56: Voids recovery 2018 DMCG2

8



9



10



11



12



13



14



15



16



17



18



19



20



21



22



23



24



25



26



27



28



29



30



31



32



33



34



35



36



37



38



39



40



41



42



43



44


